



APTUM
CUSTOMIZED
LIGHTING
CREATIONS

[ENG]

LIGHT FOREST - Lighting system

Beyond obstacles and differences in height, over beams and corners, across walls and ceilings: Light Forest crawls into places that other lighting cannot reach. The system's organic shapes branch out in every space, its bells shedding light in the darkness. Small and geometric or large and chaotic: Light Forest thrives in any space and is made to measure.

Its branches are made from extruded aluminium tubes — strong and light — and the lampshades or flowers are spun from copper or brass, which lends a warm glow to the light source. The entire system is coated with matte lacquer, giving it an aesthetic that can be both industrial and organic, both austere and whimsical, depending on its configuration.

Light Forest comes fully customized – you can choose colors, materials, dimensions, finishes and complexity according to your needs and wishes, or have the Aptum design team make a proposal for the space. We use your CAD files or measurements as a starting point to make detailed 3D drawings and visualisations of the light compositions. We then produce the parts in-house, and take care of the assembly and installation on location, or we deliver the fixtures with assembly instructions at your installation.

LIGHT FOREST - Basic versions

The basic versions of Light Forest are compact and powerful varieties of the extensive system. The fixtures are designed and produced in The Netherlands by Aptum. With each model, you get tasteful craftsmanship with a shorter delivery time.

There are two varieties, both with three lampshades: one for the ceiling and one for the wall. You choose the color and the material for the lampshades - brass or copper - when purchasing.

Light Forest is delivered at your home in a sturdy box containing all individual parts (we checked!) and fasteners, comprehensive instructions with blueprint, and a template for easy mounting. Four different configurations are possible with the delivered parts. The template shows the configurations in real size so that you can make the best choice on the spot.

The manual leads you through the step-by-step assembly of various configurations. Once all 'branches' are interlocked, the template will tell you exactly where to drill in either wall or ceiling. From there on, it's only a small step to enjoying your very own Light Forest by Aptum.



APTUM
CUSTOMIZED
LIGHTING
CREATIONS

[NL]

LIGHT FOREST - lichtstelsel

Langs obstakels en hoogteverschillen, over balken en hoeken, via wanden en plafonds: Light Forest kruipt waar andere verlichting niet gaan kan. In organische vormen vertakt het systeem zich door elke ruimte, om met zijn kelken licht te brengen in de duisternis. Klein en geometrisch of groot en chaotisch: Light Forest gedijt in elke ruimte.

De takken zijn gemaakt van geëxtrudeerde aluminium buizen – sterk en licht – en de lampenkappen of zijn gesponnen van koper of messing, wat een warme gloed aan de lichtbron geeft. Het hele systeem is gecoat met matte lak, waardoor het een esthetiek heeft die zowel industrieel als organisch kan zijn, zowel sober als grillig, afhankelijk van de configuratie.

Light Forest wordt volledig op maat gemaakt – je kunt de kleuren, materialen, afmetingen, afwerkingen en complexiteit aangeven volgens behoefte en wens, of het Aptum-ontwerpteam een voorstel laten maken voor de ruimte. We gebruiken uw CAD-bestanden of maatgeving als uitgangspunt om gedetailleerde 3D-tekeningen en visualisaties van de lichtcomposities te maken. Wij produceren de onderdelen vervolgens in eigen beheer en verzorgen de montage en installatie op locatie, of we leveren de armaturen met montage-instructies voor uw installatie.

LIGHT FOREST - basisversies

De basisversies van Light Forest zijn krachtige en compacte varianten van het uitgebreide systeem. De armaturen zijn door Aptum zelf ontworpen en geproduceerd in Nederland. Met elk model haal je, met een kortere levertijd, smaakvol vakmanschap in huis.

Er zijn twee variaties, beide met drie lampenkappen: een voor het plafond en een voor de muur. De kleur en het materiaal voor de lampenkappen - messing of koper - kies je bij aanschaf.

Light Forest wordt bij je thuis geleverd in een stevige doos met alle afzonderlijke onderdelen (gecheckt!) en bevestigingsmiddelen, uitgebreide instructies met tekeningen en een sjabloon voor eenvoudige montage. Met de diverse onderdelen zijn vier verschillende configuraties mogelijk. Op het sjabloon staan de configuraties in ware grootte afgebeeld zodat je ter plekke de mooiste keuze kunt maken.

De handleiding leidt je door de stapsgewijze assemblage van verschillende configuraties. Zodra alle 'takken' met elkaar zijn verbonden, vertelt de sjabloon je precies waar je in de muur moet boren. Vanaf dan is het slechts een kleine stap om te genieten van je eigen Light Forest van Aptum.